Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
Switch Datasheet
Router-switch.com 1
CONTENT
Content ................................................................................................................................................ 1
Overview .............................................................................................................................................. 2
Appearance .......................................................................................................................................... 2
Key Features and Benefits .................................................................................................................... 3

production
Storage environment Temperature: -40ºC to 70ºC
Altitude: 15,000 ft
Router-switch.com 13
Vibration Operating: 0.41Grms from 3 to 500Hz with spectral break
points of 0.0005 G2/Hz at 10Hz and 200Hz 5dB/octave roll
off at each end.
Nonoperating: 1.12Grms from 3 to 500Hz with spectral
break points of 0.0065 G2/Hz at 10Hz and 100Hz 5dB/octave
roll off at each end.
Shock Operating: 30G, 2ms half sine
Nonoperating: 55G, 10ms trapezoid
CISCO CATALYST 3850 SERIES BASIC ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Number Product Description
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
WS-C3850-24T-L  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased
separately)
WS-C3850-48T-L  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased
separately)
WS-C3850-24P-L  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715WAC power
supply, 1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be
purchased separately)
WS-C3850-24U-L  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be
purchased separately)
Router-switch.com 14
WS-C3850-48P-L  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715WAC power
supply, 1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be
purchased separately)
WS-C3850-48F-L  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be
purchased separately)
WS-C3850-48U-L  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be
purchased separately)
WS-C3850-24T-S  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48T-S  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24P-S  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24U-S  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48P-S  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48F-S  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48U-S  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24T-E  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply
Router-switch.com 15
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48T-E  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-24P-E  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-24U-E  Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48P-E  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48F-E  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48U-E  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power
supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-12X48U-L  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 with 12 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps UPOE
Ethernet ports, with 1100W AC power supply, 1RU, LAN Base feature
set
WS-C3850-12X48U-S  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 with 12 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps UPOE
Ethernet ports, with 1100W AC power supply, 1RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-12X48U-E  Stackable 48 10/100/1000 with 12 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps UPOE
Ethernet ports, with 1100W AC power supply, 1RU, IP Services feature
set
WS-C3850-24XU-L   Stackable 24 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps UPOE Ethernet ports, with
1100W AC power supply, 1RU, LAN Base feature set
WS-C3850-24XU-S  Stackable 24 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps UPOE Ethernet ports, with
1100W AC power supply, 1RU, IP Base feature set
Router-switch.com 16
WS-C3850-24XU-E  Stackable 24 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps UPOE Ethernet ports, with
1100W AC power supply, 1RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-12S-S  Stackable 12 SFP Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply, 1 RU, IP
Base feature set
WS-C3850-12S-E  Stackable 12 SFP Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply, 1 RU, IP
Services feature set
WS-C3850-24S-S  Stackable 24 SFP Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply, 1 RU, IP
Base feature set
WS-C3850-24S-E  Stackable 24 SFP Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply, 1 RU, IP
Services feature set
WS-C3850-12XS-S  Stackable 12 SFP+ Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply, 1 RU,
IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-12XS-E  Stackable 12 SFP+ Ethernet ports, with 350WAC power supply, 1 RU,
IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-24XS-S  Stackable 24 SFP+ Ethernet ports, with 715WAC power supply, 1 RU,
IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24XS-E  Stackable 24 SFP+ Ethernet ports, with 715WAC power supply, 1 RU,
IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48XS-S  Standalone, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP+ Ethernet ports, with 750WAC front-
to-back power supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48XS-E  Standalone, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP+ Ethernet ports, with 750WAC front-
to-back power supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48XS-F-S  Standalone, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP+ Ethernet ports, with 750WAC back-
to-front power supply, 1 RU, IP Base feature set
Router-switch.com 17
WS-C3850-48XS-F-E  Standalone, 48 SFP+ and 4 QSFP+ Ethernet ports, with 750WAC back-
to-front power supply, 1 RU, IP Services feature set
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Bundles
WS-C3850-24PW-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port PoE IP Base with 5 access point license
WS-C3850-48PW-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port PoE IP Base with 5 access point license
WS-C3850-24UW-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port UPOE with 5 access point licenses IP Base
WS-C3850-48W-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port PoE with 5 access point licenses IP Base
WS-C3850-48UW-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port UPOE with 5 access point licenses IP Base
WS-C3850-24XUW-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port UPOE with 24 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps
and 5 access point licenses IP Base
WS-C3850-12X48UW-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port UPOE with 12 100Mbps/1/2.5/5/10 Gbps
and 5 access point licenses IP Base
WS-C3850-16XS-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 SFP+ port stackable model, with C3850-NM-4-
10G module and 350WAC power supply. 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-16XS-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 SFP+ port stackable model, with C3850-NM-4-
10G module and 350WAC power supply. 1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-32XS-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 SFP+ port stackable model, with C3850-NM-8-
10G module and 715WAC power supply. 1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-32XS-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 SFP+ port stackable model, with C3850-NM-8-
10G module and 715WAC power supply. 1 RU, IP Services feature set
Network Modules for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-NM-4-1G  4 x Gigabit Ethernet network module spare
C3850-NM-2-10G  4 x Gigabit Ethernet/2 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet network module spare
Router-switch.com 18
C3850-NM-BLANK  Network module blank spare
C3850-NM-4-10G  4 x Gigabit Ethernet/4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet network module spare
C3850-NM-8-10G  8 x Gigabit Ethernet/8 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet network module spare
C3850-NM-2-40G  2 x 40 Gigabit Ethernet network module spare
Software Licenses
C3850-12-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 12-port IP Base to IP Services RTU paper license
C3850-24-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port Switch LAN Base to IP Base RTU paper
license
C3850-48-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port Switch LAN Base to IP Base RTU paper
license
C3850-24-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port LAN Base to IP Services RTU paper license
C3850-48-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port LAN Base to IP Services RTU paper license
C3850-24-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port IP Base to IP Services RTU paper license
C3850-48-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port IP Base to IP Services RTU paper license
L-C3850-24-L-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port LAN Base to IP Base RTU electronic license
L-C3850-48-L-S  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port LAN Base to IP Base RTU electronic license
L-C3850-24-L-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port LAN Base to IP Services RTU electronic
license
L-C3850-48-L-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port LAN Base to IP Services RTU electronic
license
L-C3850-24-S-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-port IP Base to IP Services RTU electronic
license
Router-switch.com 19
L-C3850-48-S-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-port IP Base to IP Services RTU electronic
license
L-C3850-12-S-E  Cisco Catalyst 3850 12-port IP Base to IP Services RTU electronic
license
Access Point Licenses
L-LIC-CT3850-UPG Primary upgrade license SKU for Cisco 3850 wireless controller (e-
delivery)

PWR-C3-750WAC-R  750WAC power supply spare front-to-back airflow for 48XS
PWR-C3-750WAC-F= 750WAC power supply spare back-to-front airflow for 48XS
PWR-C3-750WDC-R= 750WDC power supply spare front-to-back airflow for 48XS
Router-switch.com 20
PWR-C3-750WDC-F= 750WDC power supply spare back-to-front airflow for 48XS
FAN-T3-R= Fan module spare front-to-back airflow for 48XS
FAN-T3-F= Fan module spare back-to-front airflow for 48XS
C3850-FAN-T1= Cisco Catalyst 3850 and WLC 5760 Type 1 Fan Module
StackWise-480 and StackPower Cables for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
STACK-T1-50CM=
Cisco StackWise-480 50cm stacking cable spare
STACK-T1-1M=

CAB-TA-CN=
AC power cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (China)
CAB-TA-DN
AC power cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Denmark)
CAB-TA-IS
AC power cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Israel)
CAB-ACBZ-12A=
AC power cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Brazil), 12A/125V BR-3-20 plug
up to 12A
CAB-ACBZ-10A=
AC power cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Brazil), 10A/250V BR-3-10 plug
up to 10A
CAB-C15-CBN
Cabinet jumper power cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 connectors
Spare Accessory and Rack Mount Kits for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-ACC-KIT= Accessory kit for Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-RAC-KIT= Rack mount kit for Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-4PT-KIT= Extension rails and brackets for four-point mounting for Cisco Catalyst
3850 Series